

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13659/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2006 in CMWP No. 8239/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KISAN DEGREE COLLEGE  
VERSUS  
SANJAY MALIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr.B.S. Billowria, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.  
No.1 & 2 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.J.M. Sharma learned advocate appears and waives notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2. The learned counsel for the contesting respondents stated that the contesting respondents will not insist for salary for the time being.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master