

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13659/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2006 in CMWP No. 8239/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KISAN DEGREE COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dated 10.12.2008)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.for  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Dr. I.B Gaur ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, submits  
that he shall file an application for deletion of respondent No.8 from  
the array of parties within a week. If such an application is not filed  
within a week, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua  
respondent No.8 without further reference to the Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)  
Court Master